ORDER NO. DOCKET NO. 060400-SU PAGE 2

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for amendment of Certificates No. 379-S to extend service area in Seminole County by Alafaya Utilities, Inc.

of DOCKET NO. 060400-SU
in ORDER NO. PSC-06-0826A-FOF-SU
ISSUED: November 20, 2006

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On October 6, 2006, the Commission issued Order No. PSC-06-0826-FOF-SU, in Docket No. 060400-SU, which approved Alafaya Utilities, Inc.'s request to amend its service territory. After issuance, it was noted that due to a scrivener's error, a portion of the legal description in Attachment A, which was incorporated into the Order as part thereof, was incorrectly stated. To correct this error, the Order shall be amended to include the Amendatory Attachment A, as corrected, which is attached to this Order. Order No. PSC-06-0826-FOF-SU is affirmed in all other respects.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-06-0826-FOF-SU is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-06-0826-FOF-SU is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 20th day of November, 2006.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By:

Marcia Sharma, Assistant Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

RRJ

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10612 NOV 20 g

ORDER NO. PSC-06-0826A-FOF-SU DOCKET NO. 060400-SU PAGE 3

> Amended Attachment A Page 1 of 2

ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC.

DESCRIPTION OF TERRITORY SERVED

Wastewater Service Area

Seminole County

Serving River Pines Estates

The West 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 26, Township 21 South, Range 31 East, Seminole County, Florida.

Amended Attachment A Page 2 of 2

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Authorizes

Alafaya Utilities Inc. pursuant to Certificate Number 379-S

to provide wastewater service in Seminole County in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 367, Florida Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this Commission in the territory described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall remain in force and effect until superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission.

Order Number	Date Issued	Docket Number	Filing Type
14841	09-03-1985	850209-SU	Original Certificate
15573	01-23-1986	860014-SU	Amendment
18486	12-02-1987	870923-SU	Amendment
19579	06-28-1988	880562-SU	Amendment
PSC-93-0358-FOF-SU	03-08-1993	920885-SU	Amendment
PSC-95-0489-FOF-SU	04-18-1995	941106-SU	Transfer
PSC-96-1281-FOF-SU	10-15-1996	951419-SU	Amendment
PSC-04-0149-FOF-SU	02-11-2004	030957-SU	Amendment
PSC-06-0826-FOF-SU	10-06-2006	060400-SU	Amendment
PSC-06-0826A-FOF-SU	11-20-2006	060400-SU	Amendatory